yAMHILL
COUNTY

Taxpayer

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC CO
MCFARLAND CASCADE HOLDINGS INC
FOREST RIVER MANUFACTURING LLC
BUTLER SOLAR LLC

LUMEN TECHNOLOGIES INC

QUAIL CREST SHERIDAN LLC
NORTHWEST NATURAL GAS CO

5555 LLC

EPLIN LAND LLC

LLMD LLC

2025

SHERIDAN FIRE

RMV

21,314,000
13,435,389
9,289,581
5,357,000
4,230,548
5,000,668
3,786,588
6,734,839
10,257,436
5,746,179

Yambhill County Assessor/Tax Collector Department
Top Taxpayers by District

Taxable

21,314,000
13,092,409
7,293,182
5,357,000
4,230,548
3,941,971
3,786,588
3,738,040
3,498,446
3,338,669

Levied Tax

42,602.43
26,167.77
14,577.60
10,707.57
8,456.03
7,879.22
7,568.63
7471.61
6,992.70
6,673.33
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