



Yamhill County Assessor/Tax Collector Department  
Top Taxpayers by District

10/27/2025  
7:44:57AM

2025

**SHERIDAN FIRE**

<u>Taxpayer</u>	<u>RMV</u>	<u>Taxable</u>	<u>Levied Tax</u>
PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC CO	21,314,000	21,314,000	42,602.43
MCFARLAND CASCADE HOLDINGS INC	13,435,389	13,092,409	26,167.77
FOREST RIVER MANUFACTURING LLC	9,289,581	7,293,182	14,577.60
BUTLER SOLAR LLC	5,357,000	5,357,000	10,707.57
LUMEN TECHNOLOGIES INC	4,230,548	4,230,548	8,456.03
QUAIL CREST SHERIDAN LLC	5,000,668	3,941,971	7,879.22
NORTHWEST NATURAL GAS CO	3,786,588	3,786,588	7,568.63
5555 LLC	6,734,839	3,738,040	7,471.61
EPLIN LAND LLC	10,257,436	3,498,446	6,992.70
LLMD LLC	5,746,179	3,338,669	6,673.33